NOTE: This certificate evidences compliance with one or more of the Rules, Guides, standards or other criteria of ABS or a statutory,
industrial or manufacturer’s standards. It is issued solely for the use of ABS, its committees, its clients or other authorized entities. Any
significant changes to the aforementioned product without approval from ABS will result in this certificate becoming null and void. This
certificate is governed by ABS Rules 1-1-A3/5.9 Terms and Conditions of the Request for Product Type Approval and Agreement (2010)
Certificate of Product Design Assessment Rev.3                                                                                                                                   Page 1 of 1
CERTIFICATE OF
Product Design Assessment
This is to certify that a representative of this Bureau did, at the request of

Rating:
Mains voltage:
   EMX3-xxxx-V4: 200VAC ~ 440VAC
   EMX3-xxxx-V7: 380VAC ~ 600VAC
   EMX3-xxxx-V7: 380VAC ~ 690VAC (Earthed stat supply system)
Frequency: 45Hz ~ 66Hz
Short circuit capability:
   EMX3-0023B ~ EMX3-0220B: prospective current 65kA
   EMX3-0255B ~ EMX3-1000B: prospective current 85kA
IP Rating:
   EM3-0023B ~ EMX3-0105B: IP20
   EM3-0145B ~ EMX3-1000B: IP00
Operating Temperature: -10 deg.C to 60 deg.C (Derating for temperature above 40 deg.C)
In-line connection full load current setting:
 1. Frame Size G1B:
     - EMX3-0023B (Rating: 23A)
     - EMX3-0043B (Rating: 43A)
     - EMX3-0050B (Rating: 50A)
     - EMX3-0053B (Rating: 53A)
     - EMX3-0076B (Rating: 76A)
     - EMX3-0097B (Rating: 97A)
     - EMX3-0100B (Rating: 100A)
     - EMX3-0105B (Rating: 105A)
 2. Frame Size G2B:
     - EMX3-0145B (Rating: 145A)
     - EMX3-0170B (Rating: 170A)
     - EMX3-0200B (Rating: 200A)
     - EMX3-0220B (Rating: 220A)
 3. EMX3 Frame Size G3B
Page 1 of 3
As of 05/Sep/2019																		Design Assessed
AUCOM ELECTRONICS LIMITED
PO BOX 80208
CHRISTCHURCH
New Zealand  8440
Telephone: +6433388280
Fax: +6433388104
Email: t.patel@aucom.com
Web: www.aucom.com
																																									Tier: 5 - Unit Certification Required
     - EMX3-0255B (Rating: 255A)
     - EMX3-0350B (Rating: 350A)
     - EMX3-0425B (Rating: 425A)
 4. EMX3 Frame Size G4B:
     - EMX3-0500B (Rating: 500A)
     - EMX3-0580B (Rating: 580A)
     - EMX3-0700B (Rating: 700A)
     - EMX3-0820B (Rating: 820A)
     - EMX3-0920B (Rating: 920A)
     - EMX3-1000B (Rating: 1000A)
Service Restriction:
Unit Certification is required for this product when used for essential services (Marine Vessels Rules 4-8-1/ Table 1 &
2) or for services indicated in Marine Vessel Rules 4-8-3/Table 7 rated 100 kW (135 HP) and over.
Comments: